

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

17-6104 Version : 1	Name:	Amend to a previously approved settlement item 17- 5127 on the 10/11/2017 Finance Agenda and County Board Agenda				
Amendment to a Previously Approved Item	Status:	Approved				
11/1/2017	In control:	Board of Commissioners				
11/15/2017	Final action:	11/15/2017				
PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT						
Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office						
Request: Amend to a previously approved settlement item on the 10/11/2017 Finance A County Board Agenda of the same date to change the Settlement Amount						
Item Number: 17-5127						
Fiscal Impact: N/A						
Account(s): N/A						
Original Text of Item: Case: Malik Shabazz v. Cusack, et al., Case No: 15 C 5694 Settlement Amount: \$3,500.00 Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety) Payable to: Edelson PC Client Funds Account Litigation Subcommittee Approval: N/A Subject Matter: Allegation of a civil rights violation Settlement Amount: \$1,000.00 \$3,500.00						
(inactive) CHAKA M. PATTERSON, Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau						
	Amendment to a Previously Approved Item 11/1/2017 11/15/2017 PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY AP Department: Cook County Stat Request: Amend to a previousl County Board Agenda of the sa Item Number: 17-5127 Fiscal Impact: N/A Account(s): N/A Original Text of Item: Case: Malik Shabazz v. Cusad Case No: 15 C 5694 Settlement Amount: \$3,500.00 Fixed Charges Department: 498 Payable to: Edelson PC Cli Litigation Subcommittee Approx Subject Matter: Allegation of a co Settlement Amount: \$1,000.00	Amendment to a PreviouslyStatus:Approved Item11/1/2017In control:11/15/2017Final action:PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM ADepartment:Cook County State's Attorney's OffRequest:Amend to a previously approved settleCounty Board Agenda of the same date to changItem Number:17-5127Fiscal Impact:N/AAccount(s):N/AOriginal Text of Item:Case:Malik Shabazz v. Cusack, et al.,Case:Nalik Shabazz v. Cusack, et al.,Case No:15 C 5694Settlement Amount:\$3,500.00Fixed Charges Department:499 (Public Safety)Payable to:Edelson PC Client Funds AccountLitigation Subcommittee Approval:N/ASubject Matter:Allegation of a civil rights violationSettlement Amount:\$1,000.00\$3,500.00\$3,500.00				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County State's Attorney's Office

Request: Amend to a previously approved settlement item on the 10/11/2017 Finance Agenda and County Board Agenda of the same date to change the Settlement Amount

Item Number: 17-5127

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

Original Text of Item:

Case: Malik Shabazz v. Cusack, et al., Case No: 15 C 5694 Settlement Amount: \$3,500.00 Fixed Charges Department: 499 (Public Safety) Payable to: Edelson PC Client Funds Account Litigation Subcommittee Approval: N/A Subject Matter: Allegation of a civil rights violation Settlement Amount: \$1,000.00 \$3,500.00